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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.5 Chapter 59/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5901 TEXTILE FABRICS COATED WITH GUM OR
AMYLACEOQOUS SUBSTANCES, OF A KIND USED
FOR THE OUTER COVERS OF BOOKS OR THE
LIKE; TRACING CLOTH; PREPARED PAINTING
CANVAS; BUCKRAM AND SIMILAR STIFFENED
TEXTILE FABRICS OF A KIND USED FOR HAT
FOUNDATIONS:
5901.10.00 01 sm - Textile fabrics coated with gum or amylaceous Free
substances, of a kind used for the outer covers of
books or the like
5901.90.00 02 sm - Other Free
5902 TYRE CORD FABRIC OF HIGH TENACITY YARN
OF NYLON OR OTHER POLYAMIDES,
POLYESTERS OR VISCOSE RAYON:
5902.10.00 10 kg - Of nylon or other polyamides 5%
5902.20.00 - Of polyesters 5%
05 kg Rubberised
06 kg Other
5902.90.00 50 kg - Other 5%
5903 TEXTILE FABRICS IMPREGNATED, COATED,
COVERED OR LAMINATED WITH PLASTICS,
OTHER THAN THOSE OF 5902:
5903.10 - With poly(vinyl chloride):
5903.10.10 51 sm -- - Goods with plastic addition of 34 g/m? or less, as 5%
follows:
(a) having a woven base fabric of cotton, containing
20% or more by weight of man-made fibres;
(b) having a woven base fabric of man-made fibres,
other than of polyolefins
5903.10.90 - --Other 5%
53 sm Having a woven base fabric of man-made fibres
59 sm Other
5903.20 - With polyurethane:
5903.20.10 55 sm - --Having a woven base fabric, as follows: 5%
(a) of cotton, containing 20% or more by weight of
man-made fibres;
(b) of man-made fibres, other than of polyolefins
5903.20.90 14 sm  =---QOther 5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 59/6
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5903.90 - Other:
5903.90.10 56 sm  ---Having a woven base fabric, as follows: 5%
(a) of cotton, containing 20% or more by weight of
man-made fibres;
(b) of man-made fibres, other than of polyolefins
5903.90.90 ---Other 5%
17 sm Having a woven base fabric of man-made fibres
57 sm Other

5904 LINOLEUM, WHETHER OR NOT CUT TO SHAPE;

FLOOR COVERINGS CONSISTING OF A

COATING OR COVERING APPLIED ON A

TEXTILE BACKING, WHETHER OR NOT CUT TO

SHAPE:
5904.10.00 19 sm  -Linoleum 5%
5904.90.00 59 sm  -Other 5%
5905 TEXTILE WALL COVERINGS:
5905.00.10 49 sm - --Backed with permanently affixed paper 5%

DCS:4%
DCT:5%

5905.00.20 41 sm - --Goods, as follows: 5%

(a) of cotton, containing less than 20% by weight of
man-made fibres;
(b) of wool or fine animal hair

5905.00.30 58 sm  ---Goods, as follows: 5%
(a) of cotton, NSA;
(b) of man-made fibres

5905.00.90 40 sm  ---0f other textile materials Free
5906 RUBBERISED TEXTILE FABRICS, OTHER THAN
THOSE OF 5902:
5906.10.00 25 sm  -Adhesive tape of a width not exceeding 20 cm 5%
5906.9 - Other:
5906.91 - - Knitted or crocheted:
5906.91.10 26 sm  ---Fabrics laminated with expanded or foam rubber Free
5906.91.90 27  sm  ---Other 5%
5906.99.00 28 kg - - Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 3

R4

Section 11
Chapter 59/7

Reference
Number

Statistical
Code/Unit

Goods

Rate #

5907.00.00

5908.00.00

5909

5909.00.10
5909.00.90

5910.00.00

5911

5911.10.00

5911.20.00

10 sm

03

04 m
05 m

06

07 sm

08 sm

TEXTILE FABRICS OTHERWISE IMPREGNATED,
COATED OR COVERED; PAINTED CANVAS
BEING THEATRICAL SCENERY, STUDIO BACK-
CLOTHS OR THE LIKE

TEXTILE WICKS, WOVEN, PLAITED OR
KNITTED, FOR LAMPS, STOVES, LIGHTERS,
CANDLES OR THE LIKE; INCANDESCENT GAS
MANTLES AND TUBULAR KNITTED GAS
MANTLE FABRIC THEREFOR, WHETHER OR
NOT IMPREGNATED

TEXTILE HOSEPIPING AND SIMILAR TEXTILE
TUBING, WITH OR WITHOUT LINING, ARMOUR
OR ACCESSORIES OF OTHER MATERIALS:

- -- Having an internal diameter not exceeding 110 mm

- --Other

TRANSMISSION OR CONVEYOR BELTS OR
BELTING, OF TEXTILE MATERIAL, WHETHER
OR NOT IMPREGNATED, COATED, COVERED
OR LAMINATED WITH PLASTICS, OR
REINFORCED WITH METAL OR OTHER
MATERIAL

TEXTILE PRODUCTS AND ARTICLES, FOR
TECHNICAL USES, SPECIFIED IN NOTE 7 TO
THIS CHAPTER:

- Textile fabrics, felt and felt-lined woven fabrics,
coated, covered or laminated with rubber, leather or
other material, of a kind used for card clothing, and
similar fabrics of a kind used for other technical
purposes, including narrow fabrics made of velvet
impregnated with rubber, for covering weaving
spindles (weaving beams)

- Bolting cloth, whether or not made up

5%

5%

5%

Free

5%

5%

5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 59/8 (Chapter 60 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5911.3 - Textile fabrics and felts, endless or fitted with linking
devices, of a kind used in paper-making or similar
machines (for example, for pulp or asbestos-cement):
* % 5911.31.00 13 - - Weighing less than 650 g/m? 5%
CA:Free
* % 5911.32.00 - - Weighing 650 g/m2 or more 5%
CA:Free
For paper-making machines:
13 kg .Finished wet felts
24 sm .Dryer fabrics
27 .Other
16 For other machines
5911.40.00 17 sm - Straining cloth of a kind used in oil presses or the like, 5%
including that of human hair
5911.90 - Other:
5911.90.10 28 - --Goods, as follows: 5%
(a) articles;
(b) braids
5911.90.90 21 - --Other 5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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